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Package Contents
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INSTALLATION CD
s INCLUDES SETUP WIZARD & TECHNICAL MANUALS

WIRELESS N 360° HOME NETWORK CAMERA
DCS-6010L

ENGLISH

>4 (

ETHERNET CABLE (CAT5 UTP)
CONNECT THE CAMERA TO YOUR ROUTER DURING SETUP

A BRACKET

If any of the above items are missing, please contact your reseller.

POWER ADAPTER

Minimum Requirements

Computer with:

« PCwith 1.3GHz or above and at least 128MB RAM

« Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® or XP (32-bit or 64-bit)
« Mac OS® X 10.6 or higher

Web Browser
« Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, or Chrome 20 and above
« Installed and enabled Java and ActiveX® controls

Network Device and Service

« Arouter (D-Link Cloud Router is recommended)

« An Internet connection

+ An e-mail account (Required to register mydlink service)
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Hardware Installation

HSIT5N3

You can adjust the focus
by rotating the lens in

a clockwise or counter
clockwise direction.

3. Using the provided Ethernet cable 4. Attach the external power
connect one end to your camera and supply to connect it to your
the other-end to your network. wall outlet or power strip.

5. Ensure the cables are seated 6. Seat the cover and rotate to
in the cable channel. align the cable channel guide
over the cable channel.
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Hardware Overview

WPS LED
MIC Power LED

Micro SD Cardﬁ%\/ WPS Button

— e = o
Reset Button

ENGLISH

Product Setup

Using a mydlink Cloud Router (Zero Configuration Setup)

@ From any computer connected to the cloud router, open a web
browser, go to http://www.mydlink.com and log into your account.

® Once mydlink detects your camera, a notice will appear that there is a
new device detected. Click on your camera from the New Devices list
and then click Yes to add your camera.

© If you wish to connect your camera wirelessly, you can simply
disconnect the Ethernet cable and move to its intended location.

Using other routers (Setup Wizard)

You can use any computer to go through the o i
Setup Wizard from the CD, it will guide you R -
through the installation and mydlink registration | = —_—

process. You can also download it from http://
www.mydlink.com/support.

« Windows Users - Insert the CD. If the CD Autorun function does not
automatically start on your computer, go to Start > Run. In the run box
type D:\autorun.exe (where D: represents the drive letter of your CD-
ROM drive) and click OK. When the autorun screen appears,click Set up
your Cloud Camera and follow the on-screen instructions.

« Mac Users - Insert the CD. On the desktop, open your CD drive and
double-click on the SetupWizard file and follow the instructions.

D-Link DCS-6010L



WPS - Push Button Setup

If your router supports WPS, you can use the WPS button on the camera to
easily create a secure wireless connection to your network. To create a WPS
connection:

@ Press and hold the WPS button for approximately 5-6 seconds. The WPS
LED will blink.

@ Press the WPS button on your wireless router or access point within 60
seconds. On some routers, you may need to log into the web interface
and then click an onscreen button to activate the WPS feature. If you are
not sure where the WPS button is on your router or access point, please
refer to your router’s user manual.

The DCS-6010L will automatically create a wireless connection to your
router. While connecting, the status LED will flash. When the connection
process is complete, the status LED will turn solid.

mydlink Portal (Remote Live View)

@ Open a web browser on any computer
connected to the Internet.

@ Enter http://www.mydlink.com in the
address bar and press Enter.

€ Sign in with your mydlink account
registered in the Install Wizard.

» Windows does not have Java installed by default. Please download it from
http://www.java.com.

+ In Mac OS X 10.7.x, Java applets are disabled by default. Click the Finder >
Applications > Utilities > Java Preferences and check the Enable applet
plug-in and Web Start applications option.

- The ActiveX® controls in IE will install automatically if needed. We suggest that
you make sure that you have enabled the related options in Tools > Internet
Options > Security > Custom Level.

DCS-6010L D-Link



Mount the Camera

The DCS-6010L is suitable for mounting to a ceiling, wall or desktop using
the bracket provided. Please refer to the steps below to assist you with
mounting the camera.

Note: We suggest that you configure the camera before mounting.

I

n

a

‘29 Unclip the wall bracket from the Position the mounting bracket in

= DCS-6010L by sliding the base the desired location and mark the
down. surface behind it holes using the

G5

bracket as a stencil / in pencil.

Depending on the material of the wall or ceiling,
use proper tools to drill two holes or screws
where you marked. If the wall is made out of
concrete, drill the holes approximately 25mm
deep first, then insert the plastic anchors to
support the screws. Then affix bracket using the
screws provided.

Place the camera over the screw that is on the
bracket. Make sure to fit the screw-heads over
the big holes and slide it downward to lock
firmly. Lightly pull the base forward to make
sure that it is locked. Note: if mounting on a wall
ensure the camera is oriented with the cables
positioned to the bottom of the device.

ﬂ D-Link DCS-6010L



TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:
Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:

Tel: +91-832-2856000

Toll Free 1800-233-0000
Web: www.dlink.co.in

E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietnam:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel : +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web : http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:

Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E.
Plot No. S31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069

Technical Support: +971-4-8809033

General Inquiries: info.me@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.me@dlinkmea.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Floor 6, office C2

Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470

General Inquiries: info.eg@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlinkmea.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84 ,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1121 70008

Technical Support:

+966 1121 70009

General Inquiries: info.sa@ dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.sa@ dlinkmea.com

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,

Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649

Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069
General Inquiries: info.pk@dlinkmea.com

Tech Support: support.pk@dlinkmea.com

DCS-6010L
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley , Bokharest
St. , Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19

+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlinkmea.com

Tech Support: support.ir@dlinkmea.com

Morocco

M.LT.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone : +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlinkmea.com

Lebanon RMA center
Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlinkmea.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:
Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Tirkiye Merkez Irtibat Ofisi
Ayazaga Maslak yolu

Erdebil Cevahir is Merkezi No: 5/A Ayazaga /
Maslak Istanbul

Tel: +90 212 2895659

Ucretsiz Miisteri Destek Hatti: 0 800 211 00 65
Web:www.dlink.com.tr
Teknik Destek: support.tr@dlink.com.tr

ISRAEL

1010 [170n
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B D-Link

DCS-6010L



KomMmnnekT noCcTaBKu

, YCTAHOBOYHbI KOMMNAKT-AUCK
4

COLOEPXWT MACTEP YCTAHOBKU 1 TEXHUYECKOE
PYKOBOACTBO

BECMPOBOJHAA 802.11n IP-BUAEOKAMEPA
CYI1OM OB30OPA 360°

DCS-6010L

ETHERNET-KABEJ1b (UTP 5 KATEFTOPUW)
q ANA NOAKNMIOYEHNA KAMEPBI K MAPLLPYTU3ATOPY

UUADDAd

MEPBOHAYAJIbHOW HACTPOUKW

ABANTEP NATAHUA A KPOHLUTENH

Ecnu uto-nnbo n3 nepeyncineHHoro oTCyTCTBYET, I'IO)KaJ'IyI7ICTa, 06paTI/IT€Cb K NOCTaBLWMUKY.

MunHumanbHble TpeboBaHUA

KomnbloTtep:

« [1K c yactoton npoueccopa 1,3 [Ty unn BbiLwe 1 No KparHen mepe 128 Mb
RAM

- Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® unn XP (32-6utHasa nnu 64-6utHas)

« Mac OS® X 10.6 unu Bblwe

Web-6pay3ep

« Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4 unn Chrome 20 v Bblwwe

+ YcTaHOB/EHHbIE 1 BKJTIOUYEHHbIe 311eMeHTbl yripasneHusa ActiveX® n
Java

CeTeBOe YCTPOMNCTBO U CEPBUCHI:

« MapuwpyTtusatop (PekomeHpyetcsa Cloud maplupyTtmsaTtop D-Link)

+ [MogkntoueHve K VIHTepHeT

+ YueTHas 3anucb e-mail (Tpebyetca ana permctpaumm Ha noptane mydlink)

DCS-6010L D-Link ﬂ



AnnapaTHaA ycTaHOBKa

PYCCKUU

Mo»kHO
OTperynmpoBaTb
bOKyCMpPOBKY,
noBopayuBas
06BEKTUB MO YaCOBOWA
CTpenKe v B
NPOTVBOMOJIOXKHOM
HanpaseHnN.

3. cnonb3ysA BXxogawmim B KOMMAEKT 4. MNopgKkniouunTe BHELWHWIA
noctaBku Ethernet-kabenb, WCTOYHUK NUTAHUA K pa3bemy
NoOJKIoUNTE Kamepy K CETeBOMY NMUTaHMA Kamepbl 1 K pO3eTKe.
YCTPONCTBY.

f
5.Y6eputechb, yto Kabenu 6. YCTaHOBUWTE KPbILLKY
NMoMeLLEeHbI B KabenbHbI 1 NOBEpPHUTE ee, YToObl
xenob. COBMECTUTb HanpPaBAsoLWMA

nas ¢ KabenbHbIM Xefrobom.

D-Link DCS-6010L



O630p annapaTHOW YacTn

NupukaTtop WPS

Mukpo¢oH NHpankaTop Power
KapTta Micro SDK%\/ KHonka WPS

— e = o
KHonka Reset

YcTaHOBKa

NNIDDAd

Mpu ncnonbsoBaHum Cloud mapuwpyrtusaropa (MexaHnsm Zero
Configuration)

o Otkpoiite Web-6pay3ep Ha ntobom KomnbioTepe, nogkntouyeHHoMm K Cloud
MapLupyTu3aTopy, neperignte Ha Web-caint http://www.mydlink.com n
aBTOPU3YNTECh Nog yYeTHON 3anucbto mydlink.

e Korga noptan mydlink o6Hapy»XnT Kamepy, MOABUTCA COOOLLEHME O TOM, UTO
0bHapy»keHO HOBOe YCTPoiiCTBO. BbibepuTte Kamepy B cnncke New Devices
(Hosble ycTporictaa) u 3atem HaxkmuTe Yes ([1a), utobbl 4o6aBUTL Kamepy.

e Ecnn HeobxoayMo NoAKNoUNTb Kamepy 6ecrnpoBOAHbIM CNOCOOOM, MOXHO
npocTo oTKkNtounTb Ethernet-kabenb 1 nepemectuTb Kamepy B HY>KHOe MecCTo.

Mpwn ncnonbsoBaHnu Apyrux
mapuwpyTtusatopoB (MacTep ycTaHOBKM)
Mo>KHO MCroNb30BaTh SOOI KOMMbIOTEP ANA TOTO,
YTOObI BBIMOJSIHUTB C MOMOLLbI0 MacTepa yCTaHOBKY,
HaxoHsALIEerocs Ha KOMMNAKT-AUCKe, NpoLecc — ~—
YCTaHOBKM U1 pernctpauumm Ha noptane mydlink.
MacTep yCcTaHOBKM TakxXe MOXHO 3arpy3utb ¢ http://
www.mydlink.com/support.

Welcome

« Ana nonb3oBarteneit Windows - BctaBbTe KomnakT-guck. Ecnm 3anyck gucka
Ha KOMMbloTepe He Npon3oLUeN aBToMaTnyecku, Haxmure Start > Run (Myck
> BbinonHuTb). B none BBoga komanabl BBeauTe D:\autorun.exe (rge D: - uma
nunckosoga CD-ROM) n Haxkmute OK. Koraa nosiBUTCS OKHO aBTOMATUUYECKOro
3anycka, HaxkmuTe Set up your Cloud Camera (YctaHosuTb Cloud Kamepy) n
cnegyinTe NMHCTPYKLMAM.

« Ana nonb3oBarteneint MAC - BctaBbTe KoMnakT-gnck. OTKpoTe Ha paboyem
cTone guckosog CD-ROM, aBaxabl HaxxmuTe Ha ¢daiin SetupWizard n
cnenyinTe NHCTPYKLMAM.

DCS-6010L D-Link



WPS - HacTponka ¢ nomouybto
HaXaTuA KHOMKN

Ecnu mapupyTtumsatop nogaepusaet pyHKumio WPS, MOXKHO ncnonb3oBaTb

KHonKy WPS Ha kamepe, uTobbl 6bICTPO CO3AaTh 3alyuLleHHoe 6ecnpoBogHoe

nogknoyeHve K cetu. [lna cospaHna nogknoyeHna WPS:

o HaxmuTe n yoepxunsante knonky WPS B TeueHue 5-6 cekyHa. Minankatop
WPS 6yget muratb.
HaxxmuTe kHonKy WPS Ha 6ecnpoBogHOM MapLIpyTU3aToOpe Un ToUKe
JocTtyna B TeyeHne 60 ceKyHA. Ha HeKoTopbIx MapLupyTusaTopax,
BO3MOXHO, NoTpebyeTtca BoTM B Web-uHTepdelic 1 3atem HaxaTb B HeM
KHONKY Ans BKtoveHnaA ¢yHkumm WPS. Ecnu pacnonoeHume KHOMKK
WPS Ha mapLupyTum3aTope unm Touke 4OCTyna Hen3BeCTHO, MOXanymncTa,
obpaTnTech K pyKOBOACTBY MOJIb30BaTeNA MapLupyTr3aTopa.

PYCCKUU

DCS-6010L aBTOMATUYECKN YCTaHOBUT 6ECNPOBOAHOE COeMHEHUE C
MapLipyTM3aTopom. Bo BpeMsa noaknoueHna nHanKaTop ctatyca OyneTt muratb.
Korga npouecc nogknioyeHna 3aBepLUnTca, MHAMKATOp cTaTyca 3aropmuTca
NOCTOAHHbIM CBETOM.

MNopTtan mydlink (YaganeHHbIn
NPOCMOTpP B peasibHOM BpeMeHM)

o OTkponTte Web-6pay3sep Ha ntobom
KOMMbloTEPE, NOAKNOYEHHOM K MIHTepHeT.

9 BesepuTe B agpecHon ctpoke http://www.
mydlink.com 1 HaxxmuTe Enter.

9 ABTOpPK3yINTECh NOA YUYETHOM 3anmncblo
mydlink, co3gaHHo ¢ nomoLbto MacTepa
YCTaHOBKMW.

« Mo ymonuaHuto nnarvH Java He yctaHoBneH B OC Windows. MNoxanyiicTa,
3arpysure ero c http://www.java.com.

« B Mac OS X 10.7.x Java-annneTbl BbIK/IIOUEHbI MO yMonyaHuio. Haxxmute Finder >
Applications > Utilities > Java Preferences (Finder > MNMpunoxeHnsa > YTunutbl >
Xapaktepuctukn Java) n otmetste dnaxkkom onumio Enable applet plug-in and
Web Start applications (AkTuBrpoBaTb annnet u npunoxexua Web Start).

+ OnemeHTbl ynpaeneHusa ActiveX® B |E 6yayT ycTaHOBNeHbl aBTOMaTUYeCKM,
ecnn 310 NoTpebyeTca. PekomeHayeTcA yoeauTbCs, UTo Obln BKIOYEHDI
cooTBeTcTBYOLME onuuu B Tools > Internet Options > Security > Custom Level
(CepBuc > CorictBa 0603peBaTens > besonacHoctb > [ipyroia...).

D-Link DCS-6010L



MoHTaX Kamepbl

Ncnonb3ya BxoaaLmin B KOMMIEKT NOCTaBKM KPOHLWLITeNH, kamepy DCS-6010L
MOXHO YCTaHOBUTb Ha NOTONKe, CTeHe unu cTone. MoxanyincTa, obpaTntech K
HVXEOoMMCaHHbIM LWaram, KOTopble MOMOTrYT MOHTMPOBATb KaMmepy.

MNpumeyaHne: PekomeHAayeTcA BbINMOHUTD HACTPOIKY KaMepbl 1O ee MOHTaxa.

OTcoepnHUTE KPOHLUTENH OT lMomecTnTe KPOHLUTENH Ha
kamepbl DCS-6010L, caBuHYB ero TO MecCTO, rge nnaHupyeTca o
BHU3 BAOJIb OCHOBAHMA. YCTaHOBUTb KaMepy, 1 pa3meTbTe g
VY KapaHalwom oTBepCTuA AN (9)
MOHTaxXa. s
s

B 3aB1cMMOCTM OT MaTepurana, U3 KOTOporo caenaHa
CTeHa Wn NOTOJOK, CMONb3YINTe MOAXOAALLNE
WHCTPYMEHTbI, 4TOGbI MPOCBEPSINTL ABa OTBEPCTUA
W BKPYTUTb BMHTbI B pa3meyeHHOM mecTe. Ecnn
CTeHa cfienaHa 13 6eToHa, CHauyana nNpoceepnanTe
OTBEPCTUA MYOUHOW NPUBAN3NTENBHO 25 MM,

a 3aTeMm BCTaBbTe MaCcTMAcCoOBble aHKepbl AN1A
yAepKaHUA BUHTOB. 3aTeM NPUKPennTe KPOHLWTENH
C MOMOLLbIO BUHTOB.

MNMomecTnTe Kamepy Ha BMHTbI, KOTOpble
pacnosnaraloTca Ha KpoHwTelHe. YoeguTech, 4to
BVIHTbI COBMaAAloT C OTBEPCTUAMM Kamepbl, 1
CABVIHbTE ee BHM3 ANA nnoTHol ¢ukcaumm. Cnerka
MOTAHWTE OCHOBAHWE Brepeq, YTobbl ybeantbca

B TOM, UTO OHO 3aKperneHo. lNprmeyaHue: ecnn
Kamepa MOHTUPYeTCA Ha CTeHe, TO OHa AOMKHa
pacnonaratbCsi Takum o6pa3om, 4Tobbl Kabenn
HaXoAWMNCb CHU3Y YCTPOWCTBaA.

DCS-6010L D-Link



TexHn4YecKne XxapakTepucTukn

AnnapatHbiii
npodunb Kamepbl

1/3,2-pronmoBbin
[BYXMeranuKcesbHbin
CMOS-ceHcop c TexHonorunem
NPOrpeccBHONO CKaHNPOBaHUA
MuHuManbHoe ocBelleHue: 2 NIOKC
BcTpoeHHble MUKPOdOH 1 AUHAMUK
10-kpaTHoe undpoBoe yBenuyeHne
DoKycHoe paccTosHme: 1,25 Mm
Aneprypa: F2.0

Yrnbl 0630pa:

180° (no ropuzoHTanu)
180° (no BepTMKann)
180° (no guaroHanu)

XapaKtepuctukm
n306paxeHuns

HacTpoiika kauecTBa 1 pasmepa
n306paxkeHus, CKOPOCTN Nepefaun
KafIpoB 1 CKOPOCTYN Nepepaun
[aHHbIX

Koppekuusa nckaxxenun fisheye
MeTKu BpeMeHU 1 BCTaBKM TeKCTa

HacTtpanBaemble 30Hbl
NpVBaTHbIX MacoK

Hactpolika ckopocTtu 3aTBOpa,
APKOCTM, HACbILEHHOCTN
LiBeTa, KOHTpacTa 1 pe3KocTu
Hactpansaemble okHa ans
06Hapy»XeHWsA ABVKEHNA

ESPANOL

Cxatne Bugeo

Cxatme B popmarax H.264/MPEG-
4/MJPEG

H.264/MPEG-4 mynbTukact
BeljaHue

JPEG pna cton-kappos

Web-uHTtepdeiica

Paspeluenune sugeo | 1600 x 1200, 1200 x 900, 800 x 600, 400 x 300
MNMoppepxka ayano G.726,G.711
WNnTtepdeiicb Mopt 10/100 BASE-TX Fast Ethernet | Cnot ans kaptbl MicroSD/
ANA BHELWHNX IEEE 802.11n 2,4 Ty SDHC
YCTpOCTB
CeteBble IPv6 HTTP /HTTPS
NPOTOKOJbI IPv4 Samba-knueHT
TCP/IP PPPoE
ubp UPnP port forwarding
ICMP RTP / RTSP/ RTCP
DHCP-knueHT Ounbrpauus IP-agpecoB
NTP-knueHT (D-Link) QoS
DNS-knuent CoS
DDNS-knueHT (D-Link) Multicast
SMTP-knueHT IGMP
FTP-knuent Cooreetcteue ONVIF
BesonacHocTb 3awuTa yyeTHou 3anucu LLinpposaHme HTTP n RTSP
aAMUHMCTPaTOpa U rpynnbi
nonb3oBarenen
AyTeHTUdMKaLms No naponio
CucrtemMHble Web-6pay3ep: Internet Explorer,
Tpe6oBaHua ana Firefox, Chrome, Safari

D-Link
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YnpasneHue
cobbITUAMMN

O6Hapy»eHue ABVKeHNsA
YBepgomneHue o cobbiTnn

1 3arpy3Ka cton-Kaapos/
BUJEOKNNMNOB Yepes IEKTPOHHYI0
nouty unu FTP

MoppepxKa HECKONbKNX
cepBepoB SMTP n FTP
HeckonbKko ysegomnenuin o
cobbITUn

Heckonbko cnoco6oB 3anucu
ANA CO3[jaHNA pe3epBHbIX
Konum

YpaneHHoe
ynpaeneHue

Co3paHue cTon-Kaapos/
BUAEOK/INMOB 1 COXPaHeHne Ha
JIOKaNbHbIN XecTKnii gnck unu NAS
yepe3s Web-6paysep

UHTepdeiic HacTpoiiku,
AOCTYNHbIN yepes Web-
6paysep

Moppepxka
MOGUNbHbBIX
YCTPONCTB

OC Windows 7/Vista/XP, KNK nnn
MOGUNbHbIV TenepoH

Mob6unbHoe npunoxeHne
mydlink gna Mo6unbHbIX
ycTpoicTB ¢ iOS n Android

CucremHble
Tpe6oBaHus D-
ViewCam™

OnepauuoHHas cuctema: Microsoft
Windows 7/Vista/XP

Web-6pay3ep: Internet Explorer 7
Vnu Bblwe

Mpotokon: CraHAapTHbIN
TCP/IP

®yHkyum MO D-
ViewCam™

YpaneHHoe ynpaBneHne/KOHTPOb:
Ao 32 Kamep

MpocmoTp n3o6paxennii c 32
Kamep Ha OfHOM 3KpaHe

MopnepxKa Bcex GyHKLMIA
ynpaBneHus, AOCTYMHbIX B
Web-nHTepdeiice

Onuwun 3anucy no
cpabaTblBaHMIO laTuuKa, No
pacnuncaHuio nnm BpyUHyto

Bec

267 r +-5%

BHewHun agantep
nuTaHuA

Bxop: 100~240 B nepemeHHOro
ToKa, 50/60 Iy

Bbixop: 5 B noctoAHHOro TOKa,
1,2A

Motpebnaeman
MOLYHOCTb

3,9BT+-5%

Temnepatypa

Pa6ouas: ot 0 go 40 °C

XpaHeHusa: ot -20 go 70 °C

BnaxHocTb

Pa6ouas: ot 20% a0 80% (6e3
KOHAeHcaTa)

XpaHeHus: ot 5% fo 95% (6e3
KOHAeHcaTa)

Ceptudukarbl

CE
CELVD

FCC
C-Tick

DCS-6010L
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PYCCKUU

TEXHUNYECKAA MOOAEPXKA

OG6HOBMEHMsI NPOrpaMMHOro obecneyeHns n JoKyMeHTauust 4OCTynHbl Ha VHTepHeT-canTe D-Link.
D-Link npegoctaBnsiet 6ecnnartHyo NOAAEPXKY AN KNMEHTOB B TEYEHME rapaHTUMHOMO Cpoka.
KnuneHTtbl MoryT 06patuTbest B rpynny TexHuyeckon nogaepxkm D-Link no TenedoHy unm yepes

WHTepHeT.
TexHnueckasa nogaepxka D-Link:

8-800-700-5465

TexHuyeckas nogaepkka yepes UHTepHeT:

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

OPUNChI

Poccusa

129626 r. Mocksa
Mpadchckuii nep., 14
Ten.: +7 (495) 744-0099

YkpauHa

04080 r. Kues , yn. Mexuropckasi, 87-A, ocduc 18
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40

E-mail: kiev@dlink.ru

Benapycb
220114, r. MuHck,
169, BL| "XXI Bek"
Ten.: +375(17) 218-13-65
E-mail: minsk@dlink.ru

npocnekt HesasucumocTu,

KazaxctaH

050008, r. Anmatbl, yn. KypmaHrasel, 143
(yr. MykaHoBa)

Ten./cakc: +7 727 378-55-90

E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

ApmeHus

0038, r. EpeBaH, yn. AbensiHa, 6/1, 4 atax
Ten./®akc: + 374 (10) 398-667

E-mail: erevan@dlink.ru

EAL

Mpy3us
Ten./®akc: +995 (593) 98-3210

Lietuva

09120, Vilnius, Zirmany 139-303
Tel./faks. +370 (5) 236-3629
E-mail: info@dlink.It

Eesti

Mustamae 55-314
10621, Tallinn

Tel +372 613 9771
e-mail: info@dlink.ee

Latvija

Maza nometnu 45/53 (ieeja no Naras ielas)
LV-1002, Riga

Tel.:+371 7 618-703

Fax: +371 7 618-706

e-pasts: info@dlink.lv

D-Link
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Contenido del Empaque

CD DE INSTALACION
INCLUYE ASISTENTE DE INSTALACION Y MANUALES TECNICOS

CAMARA IP WIRELESS N DE 360°
DCS-6010L

CABLE ETHERNET CAT5
q CONECTE LA CAMARA A SU ROUTER DURANTE LA

INSTALACION

FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION ‘ SOPORTE

Si alguno de los componentes mencionados no se encuentra, por favor pdngase en
contacto con su distribuidor.
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Requisitos Minimos

Computador con:

« PCcon 1.3 GHz o superior y al menos 128 MB de RAM

« Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® o XP (32-bits o 64-bits)
+ Web Mac OS ® X 10.6 o superior

Navegador
« Internet Explorer © 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, Chrome 0 20 y mds
- Instalado y activado Java y controles ActiveX ©

Dispositivos de Red y Servicio

« Un Router (Cloud Router D-Link se recomienda)

+ Una conexion a Internet

+ Una cuenta de e-mail (Requerido para registrar el servicio mydlink)

DCS-6010L D-Link



Instalacion del Hardware

1. Gire la cubierta superior hacia la izquierda.

2. Levante la cubierta. 9

Es posible ajustar el
enfoque girando el lente
hacia la derecha o hacia
la izquierda.

ESPANOL

3. Usando el cable Ethernet 4. Conecte la fuente de

Conecte un extremo a la cdmara 'y alimentacion externa al receptor

el otro extremo a su red. de podery ala toma de
corriente.

5. Asegurese de que los cables
estén asentados correctamente para alinear la guia de canales
en el canal de cable. de cable por el canal de cable.

D-Link DCS-6010L



Descripcion General del Hardware

LED WPS
LED Power

Micréfono
Tarjeta Micro SD ﬁ%\/ Botén WPS

= UED@

Configuracion del Producto

Usando un Router Cloud mydlink (A través de Zero

Configuration)

@ Desde cualquier computador conectado al router cloud, abrir un
explorador web, vaya a http://www.mydlink.com e inicie sesién en su
cuenta.

© Unavez que mydlink detecta la cdmara, aparecera un aviso que hay
un nuevo dispositivo detectado. Haga clic en la cdmara de la lista de
nuevos dispositivos y haga clic en Si para agregar su cdmara.

e Si desea conectar la cdmara inaldambricamente, sélo tiene que
desconectar el cable Ethernet y trasladarse a su ubicacién prevista.

Utilizando otros routers (Asistente de

Boton de reset
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Instalacion) wecome
Se puede utilizar cualquier equipo para pasar por RN —
el Asistente de Instalacién desde el CD, que le i, \ 9

guiard a través del proceso de instalaciéon y registro | ===
mydlink. También se puede descargar desde http://
www.mydlink.com/support.

« Usuarios de Windows - Inserte el CD. Si la funcién de ejecucion automatica
de CD no se inicia automaticamente en su PC, vaya a Inicio> Ejecutar. En el
tipo de cuadro Ejecutar D: \ autorun.exe (donde D: representa la letra de su
unidad de CD-ROM) y haga clic en Aceptar. Cuando aparezca la pantalla de
ejecucién automatica, haga clic en Configurar su camara Cloud y siga las
instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla.

Usuarios de Mac - Inserte el CD. En el escritorio, abra la unidad de CD y haga
doble clic en el archivo SetupWizard y siga las instrucciones.

DCS-6010L D-Link



Configuracion a través de WPS

Si el router es compatible con WPS, puede utilizar el boton WPS en la
camara para crear facilmente una conexién inaldmbrica segura a la red. Para
crear una conexion WPS:

@ Mantenga pulsado el botén WPS durante unos 5-6 segundos. EI LED
WPS parpadeara.
Pulse el boton WPS del router inaldmbrico o punto de acceso dentro de
60 segundos. En algunos routers, puede que tenga que iniciar sesion en
la interfaz web y, a continuacion, hacer clic en un botén en la pantalla
para activar la funcion WPS. Si no esta seguro de que el botén WPS
esta disponible en el router o punto de acceso, consulte el Manual del
Usuario de su dispositivo.
La cdmara DCS-6010L creara automéaticamente una conexién inaldmbrica
con su Router. Durante la conexién, el LED de estado parpadeard. Cuando el
proceso de conexion finaliza, el LED de estado se encendera sélido.

Portal mydlink (Video en vivo
remotamente)

@ Abra un navegador web en cualquier PC
conectado a Internet.

@ Ingrese http://www.mydlink.com en la
barra de direcciones y pulse Enter.

© Inicie sesion con su cuenta de mydlink
registrada en el Asistente de Instalacion.

- Windows no tiene Java instalado por defecto. Descargar desde http://www.java.
com.

« En Mac OS X 10.7.x, los applets de Java estan desactivados por defecto. Haga
clicen el Finder> Aplicaciones> Utilidades> Preferencias Java y comprobar el
applet Habilitar plug-in y la opcién de aplicaciones Web Start.

+ Los controles ActiveX® en el IE se instalaran automaticamente si es necesario.
Le sugerimos que se asegure de que ha activado las opciones relacionadas en
Herramientas> Opciones de Internet> Seguridad> Nivel personalizado.

D-Link DCS-6010L



Montar la camara

La cdmara DCS-6010L es adecuada para el montaje en techo, en pared o en
el escritorio usando el soporte proporcionado. Por favor, consulte los pasos
descritos a continuacién para ayudarle a montar la cdmara.

Nota: Le sugerimos configurar la camara antes de montar.

Suelte el soporte de pared de la Coloque el soporte en la posicion
camara DCS-6010L deslizando la deseada y marque con un lapiz
base hacia abajo en la superficie, los agujeros
utilizando el soporte como
plantilla
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Dependiendo del material de la pared o el techo,
utilice herramientas apropiadas para perforar dos
agujeros o tornillos donde ha marcado. Si la pared
esta hecha de concreto, perfore los agujeros de
aproximadamente 25 mm de profundidad en primer
lugar, a continuacién, inserte los anclajes de
plastico para soportar los tornillos. A continuacién, e
fije el soporte con los tornillos proporcionados.

Coloque la camara sobre el tornillo que

estd en el soporte. Asegurese de ajustar los
tornillos de los cabezales sobre los agujeros
grandes y deslicela hacia abajo para posicionar
firmemente. Tire ligeramente la base para
asegurarse de que esta posicionado fijamente.
Nota: si se monta en una pared asegurese

que la cdmara esté orientada con los cables
colocados en la parte inferior del dispositivo.

DCS-6010L D-Link



SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacion para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 260200
Colombia 01800 - 0180073
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
' Ecuador 1800 - 035465
lg El Salvador 800 - 6335
E Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
m México 01800 - 0626270
Panama 011 008000525465
Peru 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com

Please ensure that channels 36/40/44/48 on the 5 GHz band are unlicensed and unrestricted in your
country of residence before using them.

Any illegal usage of these channels is the responsibility of the user.

Por favor asegurese de que los canales 36/40/44/48 en la banda de 5 GHz estén sin licencia y sin
restricciones de uso en su pais de residencia antes de utilizarlos. Cualquier uso ilegal de estos
canales es responsabilidad del usuario.

D-Link DCS-6010L



Conteudo da Embalagem
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CD DE INSTALACAO
s Inclui instalacdo WIZARD & MANUAIS TECNICOS

CAMERA DE REDE RESIDENCIAL WIRELESS N 360 °
DCS-6010L

CABO ETHERNET (CAT5 UTP)
CONECTAR A CAMERA AO SEU ROTEADOR DURANTE A
CONFIGURACAO

ADAPTADOR DE ENERGIA A SUPORTE

Se algum dos itens acima estiver faltando, por favor, contate o seu revendedor.
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Requisitos minimos

Computador com:

« PCcom 1.3 GHz ou superior e pelo menos 128 MB de RAM
« Windows © 8, Windows © 7, Vista ® ou XP (32-bit ou 64-bit)

+ Mac OS ® X 10.6 ou superior

Web Browser
« Internet Explorer ® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4 ou Chrome 20 e acima
- Controles Java e ActiveX ® Instalados e ativados

Dispositivo de Rede e Servicos

« Um roteador (é recomendado D-Link Cloud Router)

+ Uma conexao com a Internet

« Uma conta de e-mail (necessario registrar o servico mydlink)

DCS-6010L D-Link



PORTUGUES

Instalacao de hardware

Vocé pode ajustar o foco
girando a lente no sentido
horario ou anti-horario.

“

3. Usando o cabo Ethernet 4. Conecte a fonte de
fornecido conecte uma alimentacdo externa na camera e
extremidade a sua camera e outra ligue em uma tomada de parede.

extremidade em sua rede.

5. Encaixe os cabos no canal 6. Encaixe a tampa e gire para
de cabos. alinhar a guia do canal de cabos
ao longo do da extremidade.

2y D-Link DCS-6010L



Visao geral de hardware

LED WPS
LED Energia

Microfone
Micro cartao SD f%\/ Botao WPS

— = o
Fr—u_n:n_a_g\ -
Botao Reset

Configuracao do produto

Usando um Roteador mydlink Cloud (Zero da configuracao)

@ A partir de qualquer computador conectado ao roteador Cloud, abra
um navegador da Web, vé para http://www.mydlink.com e entre em
sua conta.

@ Umavezqueo mydlink detectar a cdmera, aparecerd um aviso de que
ha um novo dispositivo detectado. Clique na sua camera a partir da
lista de novos dispositivos e, em seguida, clique em Sim para adicionar
a sua camera.

Caso queira utilizar a cdmera em uma rede sem fio, vocé pode
simplesmente desconectar o cabo Ethernet e passar para sua rede
wireless protegida.

Usando outros roteadores (Setup
Wizard)
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Vocé pode usar qualquer computador para iniciar | = =i -
o Assistente de Configuracao a partir do CD, ele e \ )
ird guia-lo através do processo de instalacdo e ==

registro mydlink. Vocé também pode baixa-lo a
partir de http://www.mydlink.com/support.

« Usuarios do Windows - Insira o CD. Se a fungao Autorun nao iniciar
automaticamente no seu computador, va em Iniciar> Executar. Na
caixa executar digite D: \ Autorun.exe (onde D: representa a letra da
sua unidade de CD-ROM) e clique em OK. Quando a tela de execucdo
automatica aparece, clique em Configurar sua camera Cloud e siga as
instrucdes na tela.

« Usuarios de Mac - Insira o CD. Na area de trabalho, abra a unidade de CD
e clique duas vezes sobre o arquivo SetupWizard e siga as instrugoes.

DCS-6010L D-Link




WPS - Botao de Configuracao

Se o seu roteador suporta WPS, vocé pode usar o botdao WPS na camera
para criar facilmente uma conexdo sem fio segura para a sua rede. Para criar
uma conexao WPS:

@ Pressione e segure o botao WPS por cerca de 5-6 segundos. O LED WPS
ira pisca.
Pressione o botao WPS no seu roteador ou ponto de acesso sem fio por
60 segundos. Em alguns roteadores, vocé pode precisar fazer logon na
interface web e clicar em um botao na tela para ativar o recurso WPS.
Se vocé nao tem certeza de onde o botao WPS esta no seu roteador ou
ponto de acesso, consulte o manual de usuario do seu roteador.

A DCS-6010L cria automaticamente uma conexao sem fio com o seu
roteador. Durante a conexao o LED de status ird piscar. Quando o processo
de conexao é concluido, o LED de status ficara aceso.

PORTUGUES

Portal mydlink (Exibicao remota ao vivo)

@ Abra um navegador da Web em qualquer  [=om oo =
computador conectado a Internet.

@ Digite http://www.mydlink.com na barra
de enderecos e pressione Enter.

© Faca login com sua conta mydlink
registrada no assistente de instalagéo.

« O Windows nao tem o Java instalado por padrao. Por favor, faca o download
em http://www.java.com.

« No Mac OS X 10.7.x, os Java applets sdo desabilitados por padrao. Clique no
Finder > Applications > Utilities > Java Preferences e clique em Ativar
applet plug-in e Web Start opcéo aplicagoes.

+ Os controles ActiveX ® no IE serdo instalados automaticamente, se necessario.
Nos sugerimos que vocé tenha certeza de ter ativado as op¢des relacionadas
em Tools > Internet Options > Security > Custom Level.

D-Link DCS-6010L



Montagem da camera

A DCS-6010L é adequada para a montagem em teto, parede ou mesa
usando o suporte fornecido. Por favor, consulte os passos abaixo para
ajuda-lo com a montagem da camera.

Nota: Sugerimos que vocé configure a camera antes de finalizar a
montagem.

Retire o suporte de parede da Posicione o suporte de
DCS-6010L, deslizando a base para montagem no local desejado e
baixo. _ marque a superficie atras dos

furos utilizando um lapis.

Dependendo do material da parede ou teto, use
ferramentas adequadas para realizar os furos ou >
parafusos onde vocé marcou. Se a parede é feita " ‘
de concreto, faga os furos de aproximadamente
25 milimetros de profundidade em primeiro lugar,
em seguida, insira as buchas plasticas para apoiar
os parafusos. Entao fixe o suporte usando os

parafusos fornecidos. e

Coloque a camara sobre o parafuso que se
encontra no suporte. Certifique-se de encaixar a
cabeca dos parafusos sobre os buracos grandes e
deslize-o para baixo para travar firmemente. Puxe
levemente a base para frente e certifique-se de
que ela esta fixada. Nota: quando for realizada a
montagem em parede, verifique se a camara esta
orientada com os cabos posicionados para o fundo
do dispositivo.
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SUPORTE TECNICO

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagdo do produto, entre em contato com o Suporte Técnico D-Link.

Acesse o site: www.dlink.com.br/suporte

PORTUGUES

D-Link DCS-6010L
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Isi Kemasan

(<

CD INSTALASI
s TERMASUK SETUP WIZARD & MANUAL TEKNIS

KAMERA JARINGAN WIRELESS N360
DCS-6010L

KABEL ETHERNET (CAT5 UTP)
MENGHUBUNGKAN KAMERA DENGAN ROUTER SELAMA

PENGATURAN

Bila terdapat barang yang kurang, segera hubungi penjual Anda.

ADAPTOR DAYA
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Persyaratan Minumum

Komputer dengan:

« PCdengan 1.3GHz atau di atas dan setidaknya 128MB RAM
« Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® atau XP (32-bit atau 64-bit)
« Mac OS ® X 10.6 atau lebih tinggi

Web Browser
- Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, atau Chrome 20 dan di atas
+ Perangkat dengan Java dan ActiveX® Control yang aktif
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Perangkat Jaringan dan layanannya

« Sebuah router (dianjurkan D-Link Router Cloud)

+ Koneksi Internet

+ Sebuah account e-mail (Diperlukan untuk mendaftar layanan mydlink)

DCS-6010L D-Link



Instalasi Perangkat Keras

A2 Anda dapat mengatur focus
dengan memutar lensa
searah atau berlawanan
arah jarum jam.

3. Gunakan kabel Ethernet yang 4. Sambungkan power supply
tersedia ke kamera anda dan ke reseptor daya dan ke
sisi lainnya dari kabel tersebut stopkontak tembok

hubungkan ke jaringan anda.
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5. Pastikan kabel sudah diatur 6. Kembalikan penutup dan
rapih pada alur kabel. putar hingga lubang alur kabel
sejajar dengan penutup.
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Tinjauan Perangkat Keras

LED WPS
MIC LED Daya

Kartu Micro SD f%\/ Tombol WPS

— = o
>~ Tombol Reset

Pengaturan Perangkat

Gunakan Router Cloud mydlink (Zero Configuration Setup)

@ Dari komputer yang terhubung dengan router cloud, buka web
browser dan masuk ke halaman http://www.mydlink.com dan masuk
ke akun anda.

9 Setelah mydlink mendeteksi kamera anda, notifikasi akan keluar bahwa
perangkat baru terdeteksi. Klik pada kamera dari “New Device List”
kemudian klik Yes untuk menambahkan kamera.

© Bila anda ingin terhubung secara nirkabel, anda dapat memutuskan
kabel Ethernet dan pindahkan ke lokasi yang anda inginkan

melalui proses instalasi dan pendaftaran mydlink. |
Anda juga dapat men-download dari http://www. |
mydlink.com/support.

. w
Menggunakan router lainnya >
. I

(Setup Wizard) >
Anda dapat menggunakan komputer manapun S - >
untuk menjalankan Setup Wizard dari CD, \ v, =
program tersebut akan membimbing Anda e 8
m

=

>

» Pengguna Windows -Masukkan CD. Jika fungsi CD Autorun tidak secara
otomatis memulai pada komputer Anda, buka Start> Run. Dalam kotak
“Run”ketikkan D: \ autorun.exe (di mana D: mewakili huruf drive CD-
ROM Anda) dan klik OK. Ketika layar autorun muncul, klik “Set up your
Cloud Camera” dan ikuti petunjuk pada layar.

» Pengguna Mac - Masukkan CD. Pada desktop, buka CD drive dan
double-klik pada file SetupWizard dan ikuti petunjuk.
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WPS - Tombol Pengaturan

Jika router Anda mendukung WPS, Anda dapat menggunakan tombol WPS
pada kamera untuk dengan mudah membuat koneksi nirkabel yang aman
ke jaringan Anda. Untuk membuat sambungan WPS:

@ Tekan dan tahan tombol WPS untuk sekitar 5-6 detik. Lampu LED WPS
akan berkedip.

@ Tekan tombol WPS pada router nirkabel atau akses poin dalam waktu
60 detik. Pada beberapa router, Anda mungkin perlu untuk login ke
antarmuka web dan kemudian klik tombol WPS pada layar untuk
mengaktifkan fitur WPS. Jika Anda tidak yakin di mana tombol WPS pada
router atau akses poin, silahkan baca petunjuk manual router Anda.

DCS-6010L secara otomatis akan membuat koneksi nirkabel ke router Anda.
Sementara menghubungkan, status LED akan berkedip. Ketika proses
koneksi selesai, status LED akan menyala solid.

Portal mydlink (Pemantauan
Langsung Jarak Jauh)

@ Buka web browser pada komputer yang
terhubung ke Internet.

@ Masukkan http://www.mydlink.com di
address bar dan tekan Enter

€ Masuk dengan akun mydlink yang anda

registrasi pada Installation Wizard.

- Windows tidak memiliki Java terinstal secara default. Silahkan download dari
http://www.java.com.
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» Dalam Mac OS X 10.7.x, applet Java dinonaktifkan secara default. Klik Finder>
Applications> Utilities> Java Preferences dan centang “Enable Applet plug-
in” dan pilihan Web Start Application.

- ActiveX ® controls di IE akan terinstal secara otomatis jika diperlukan. Kami
menyarankan agar Anda memastikan bahwa Anda telah mengaktifkan opsi
terkait di Tools> Internet Options> Security> Custom Level.
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Memasang Kamera

DCS-6010L cocok untuk pemasangan pada langit-langit, dinding atau
desktop dengan menggunakan braket yang disediakan. Silakan lihat
langkah-langkah di bawah ini untuk membantu Anda dengan pemasangan
kamera.

Catatan: Kami menyarankan Anda mengkonfigurasi kamera sebelum
pemasangan.

Lepaskan klip dinding braket dari Posisikan braket pemasangan di
DCS-6010L dengan menggeser lokasi yang diinginkan dan tandai
basis ke bawah. permukaan lubang belakangnya
menggunakan braket sebagai
stensil / dengan pensil.

Tergantung pada bahan dinding atau langit-
langit, gunakan alat yang tepat untuk mengebor
dua lubang sekrup di mana Anda tandai. Jika
dinding terbuat dari beton, bor lubang sekitar
25mm dalamnya, kemudian masukkan jangkar
plastik untuk mendukung sekrup. Kemudian
bubuhkan braket menggunakan sekrup yang
tersedia.
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Tempatkan kamera di atas sekrup yang ada di
braket. Pastikan agar sesuai kepala-sekrup dapat
masuk melalui lubang besar dan geser ke bawah
untuk menguncinya. Tarik dasar ke depan untuk
memastikan bahwa basis terkunci. Catatan:
pastikan saat pemasangan di dinding kamera
terorientasi dan kabel diposisikan ke bagian
bawah perangkat.
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DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT
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WIRELESS NETWORK REMINDER

Wireless Network Name (SSID)

Wireless Network Password
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